South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 06, 2026, 10:35:26 pm

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 3872 General Bill, By B.J. Cox, Bauer and Caskey
Summary: Hunting Heritage Protect Act

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ENACTING THE "HUNTING HERITAGE PROTECTION
ACT" BY ADDING SECTION 50-1-320 SO AS TO REQUIRE THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES TO ADOPT
POLICIES AND PROCEDURES TO ENSURE THAT THERE IS NO NET LOSS OF DEPARTMENT-MANAGED LAND FOR
HUNTING AND FISHING.

01/30/25
01/30/25

02/26/25

02/27/25
02/27/25
02/27/25
02/27/25
02/27/25
02/28/25
03/04/25
03/04/25
03/05/25

House
House

House

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 47)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 47)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs (House Journal-page 8)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Caskey

Amended (House Journal-page 30)

Read second time (House Journal-page 30)

Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 30)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 32)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 4)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 14)

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 14)

Scrivener's error corrected

Page 1 of 1



