

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 3872 General Bill, By B.J. Cox, Bauer and Caskey

Summary: Hunting Heritage Protect Act

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ENACTING THE "HUNTING HERITAGE PROTECTION ACT" BY ADDING SECTION 50-1-320 SO AS TO REQUIRE THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES TO ADOPT POLICIES AND PROCEDURES TO ENSURE THAT THERE IS NO NET LOSS OF DEPARTMENT-MANAGED LAND FOR HUNTING AND FISHING.

01/30/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 47)
01/30/25	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 47)
02/26/25	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 8)
02/27/25	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Caskey
02/27/25	House	Amended (House Journal-page 30)
02/27/25	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 30)
02/27/25	House	Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 30)
02/27/25	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 32)
02/28/25	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 4)
03/04/25	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 14)
03/04/25	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 14)
03/05/25		Scrivener's error corrected